# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rupp & Bowman Company		01/31/2005	COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Focus Marketing & Distribution, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2280 Springlake	
Internal Address:	Suite 106	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1350377	SILENCER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Strauss
Signature:	/Stephen J. Strauss/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0751

900019585

\$40.00

Date:	02/11/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=GLOBAL FOCUS#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0752

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RUPP & BOWMAN COMPANY, a Michigan company, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
SILENCER	1,350,377	July 23, 1985

WHEREAS, GLOBAL FOCUS MARKETING & DISTRIBUTION, LTD., a Texas Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2280 Spinglake, Suite 106, Dallas, Texas 75234 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RUPP & BOWMAN COMPANY hereby assigns to GLOBAL FOCUS MARKETING & DISTRIBUTION, LTD. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, effective as of January 11, 2005.

Executed this  $31^{\frac{1}{2}}$  day of  $\frac{3}{2}$  day of  $\frac{3}{2}$ ,  $\frac{3}{2}$ , at  $\frac{3}{2}$ ,

**RUPP & BOWMAN COMPANY** 

Name:

: BERT

. WILLIAMS I

Title

VICE RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL

76530.1 GLOFO 32480

**RECORDED: 02/11/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0753